Hillside Community Council (HCC) BOARD RESOLUTION October 18th 2021

Whereas Robert Redlinger is a duly elected Board member of the Hillside Community Council and will serve as Treasurer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Hillside Community Council hereby:

Directs Wells Fargo Bank to assign Robert Redlinger as an account executive and retain Carmela Warfield and Bruce Vergason as account executives; including signatory authority to establish, and change current bank accounts.

Authority of which is given here in by the Board of Directors of the Hillside Community Council.

Approved: October 18, 2021

<u>Carmela Warfield</u> <u>Bruce Vergason</u>

President, Board of Directors Registrar, Board of Directors

Todd Brownson Robert Redlinger
Vice President, Board of Treasurer, Board of Directors

Directors

Zac Johnson

FCC Delegate, Board of Directors